Fire Alarm Systems | D341 Family four‑wire duct smoke detector housings
D341 Family four‑wire duct smoke detector
housings
u For 1 ft. (30.5 cm) to 10 ft. (3 m) ducts with air
velocity between 300 ft./min. to 4000 ft./min.
(1.52 m/s to 20.3 m/s)
u Easy duct tube installation through the housing cuts

document are likely to be registered trademarks and
must be treated accordingly.
Ordering information
D341 Duct detector housing, 4-wire 24/120V
Four-wire duct detector housing that works with all
24 VAC/VDC or 120 VAC UL Listed four‑wire control
panels.
Order number D341
D341P Duct detector kit, 4-wire 24/120V
Kit comes with a D341 Four‑wire Duct Smoke Detector
Housing, a D285DH Photoelectric Duct Smoke
Detector Head, and a D344-1.5 Sampling Tube.
Order number D341P
2 | D341 Family four‑wire duct smoke detector housings
Accessories
D285DH Duct smoke head, 2-/4-wire, 12/24V
Detects the large smoke particles which typically
result from wood, paper, and fabric combustion
Order number D285DH
D344-RL Remote indicator plate
Used with the D340 Series Duct Smoke Detector
Housings
Order number D344-RL
D344-RT Remote test/indicator plate, 24V
Use with a D340/D341/D342 or D343 (legacy product)
Duct smoke housing or D296/D297 Long‑range beam
smoke detector.
Order number D344-RT
D344-1.5 Sample tube, duct 1.5'/45.7cm
length 45.7 cm (1.5 ft)
Order number D344-1.5
D344-3 Sample tube, duct 3'/91.4cm
length 91.4 cm (3 ft)
Order number D344-3
D344-5 Sample tube, duct 5'/152cm
length 1.52 m (5 ft)
Order number D344-5
D344-TF Duct tube filters, 20pcs
Replaceable filters for duct detector sampling tubes,
available in packages of 20
Order number D344-TF
PAM-4 Relay module, form C, 10A 12/24V